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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

November 3, 2011

Chief

Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings
Surface Transportation Board
395 “E” Street, S W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Section Chief'

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S C Section
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Partial Termination and Release of Security
Interest Series A, dated as of October 31, 2011, a secondary document as
defined in the Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents

The enclosed document relates to Memorandum and Restated
Comprehensive Memorandum of Security Agreements previously filed with the
Board under Recordation Number 28010-YYYYY

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are.

Secured Party- Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
as Series A Subsidiary Collateral Agent
60 Wall Street, 26th Floor
New York, NY 10005

[Grantors. The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc
The CIT Group/Corporate Aviation, Inc.
c/o CIT Group Inc
1 CIT Drive
Livingston, NJ 07039]
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-~ - - A descfiption of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document

H -
Is:
O on M,

150 F4ilcars RELEASED: GEFX 304300 - CEFX 304449.

vk A shoert’summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Partial Termination and Release of Security Interest Series A.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

G W Lln

Edward M. Luria

EML/sem
Enclosures




PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
Series A

The undersipgned DFUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAN, a5 Suries A
Substdiany Collateral Agent (a8 defined o the Collatesal Ageeement descaibed below for the Nenws
A Subsidiary Secured Parties (n such capacity, the “Collateral Apent™ L does hereby twominic
release and dischirge the secunty interest held by st on thae certamn tanhiead equipment tdentiticd on

Fxdadut A attached hereto (the ™ Rebeascd Fguipment™, wilhous iecourse, iepresentatinn or warrants,

Such security interest was granted pursuant fo ot certan Senes A Caollateral Agrecinent.
dated s of Prevernber T, 2008 (as the same nnay be amended. sestated. supplemented or otherwise
modified from ome w ume the *Lollaterol Avrecent™), jarseant o which amobng other slungs
fhe CIT Groupguipment Financing, [ne and The CIHU Group/Corporate Aviation, Ine
geollectinely, the = Gramors™), granted w the Collueral Aponi Oneluding any successot <ollateral
asenty, fur the benefit o the Secured Paries. a Ten on, and secunily aptersst o, all of ats night, qie
arnd mterest in, to and under, Mfer ddng, certnn ot each such Grantor 8 rlears and other rething
stock whether now mwned or hereafler acquired o Memorandum of which was ieeorded with the
Surface Transportation Boad under Revordation Noo 28010-V Anp amended and restated
Afemoerandum af such secunty interest was sebsequenthy reconled with the Surtace Teansportation
Board onder Recordation No 28010-3 YY Y Y

I his inctrument shalil be governed by i onstrued insccondate with, the Law ol the Siate
of New York

This instrument 15 eaecuted upon the express conditions that rat nothing herein contained
shull b construed to release from the hien of the aforesaid Collateral Agreement or to impair said
len upan any property subject thereto, exceept the Released Equipment il (b the foregenny relvase
shall notapply to the proceeds ol the dispositon ulithe Released Byuipinent, which proceeds shall be
subject 10 the hen of the aforesaid Collateral Agieemeat to the extent provided for theiein

230/0-X >(><><X

RECORDATION NG.
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DEUTSCHE BANK TRUSZT COMPANY
AMERIGAS,
as Collateral Agent

mw 34/3

Name:

irens Siegel.
Title; Vico Prasident

. L Z/

Name: LOWS.BOD)
T WCEPRESIOERT

Thtle;

NOTARY STATEMENT

STATEOFNEW YORK )
)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK
- ("'-—- -
- ﬂ E/ ~
:P/t .. Notary Publi¢;: quahﬁed in M County.
,.New Yn g\herehy ﬂtat op this day of JeTob eds 201{, personally appeared
and A Who acknowledged themselves
tobe and-  tespectively of Dentsche

o Bank~Tmsl Cumpim}r Americas, as Series ﬂ: Submdlary Collateral Agent and that they. as such
officers ‘being aulhomcﬂ to do so, cxecuted the forcgoing. instrument 10 the capacity therein
comzuned Emd fcar lhc purpuses therewn’ r.ontamed

‘ . "t."

N WIT\lLbS WHEREOF; | hereunto set iny hand.

ARG A 20 Q\-I'@W "'J/WM

Notary Public

. A

My comunission cxpircs:




Exhibat A

e hundied Gty ¢E30) covered hopper cars, inarked and numberedd as relkows:

LV I ¥ o B~ SRS B Y 4

16

Mark
CEFXx
CErx
CSFx
CERX
CEFX
CFFX
CLEY
CLFY
CLFx
{OFY
{FFx
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CERX
CEFX
CEFx
CitkX
Cirx
CLFX
CFFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CErx
CEFX
CFFX
CEFX
CEFX
CLFX
CEFX
LCEX

Number
304303
304301
304300
304314
304320
309425
34330
304323
014321
A4
33135
04312
04117
304 306
IN4IR
0324
304300
304322
304331
304313
304311
303308
304314
304332
304307
304305
327
3334
326
04119
4116
04337
04328
04302
304333
304314
304329

EiN
1007946
ioGy207
1008343
1007734
1007735
1607736
1007764
107770
1007777
1007843
1007853
1007873
1007900
1007941
1007084
1008000
10082
1008065
1008008
L0O8077
1008089
1008039
1008102
1008116
10081438
1005173
1008176
1008220
10082249
1008273
1008274
1008285
1008305
1008328
1008349
1008352
1008366

64
70
71
71
73
74

Mark
CLFX
CFFY
Crex
CEfY
CFfx
CLEX
CEFY
CLEY
CLEX
CElx
CEFx
CEFx
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFY
CEEX
L
CEFY
CEFx
CLFX
CEFY
cirx
CEFX
CIFX
CLFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CFFX
CEfFx
CFFX
CFFY
CEFX
CLFX
CLEY
CEEX

Number
304341
IN2343
N3G
30434G
NG 342
304338
IDa3i0
304333
LS L)
304344
NA3s3
304351
3n4349
301350
301360
304359
301345
30137%
3043823
3N4a3gy
304352
304382
1372
A 368
104379
3064 169
3431
InA3R)
62355
NLIGT
ina3a?
043154
308166
104363
304334
304377
304373

EIN
1007944
1007991
1007993
1008187
1008289
1008314
1008144
102751
100779y
1007908
1008041
10080646
1008120
18008168
1308252
1008347
1003340
1007743
1007755
1007781
1007806
1173810
1037825
1007877
LOD78R]S
1007305
1DU7924
1007944
1007950
10079831
1008013
1008022
100R0B7
1008087
1008092
1008107
10GRIL1D



75
76
7
78
79

81
22
83
84
85
86
87
&8
89
90
91
an
83

95
35
97
58
99

100°

401
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

109

119
111
112
113

304387
304374
304386,
304365
304356
304357

2304378

304364
101362
304376
-304384
304371
304370
304385
304396
304392
304388
304395
304391
304398
304393
304397
304394
304350
3044060
304399
304389
304402
304401
304408
304409
304406
304403,
304407
304404
304405,

304410

304411
304412

1008111
l 1908170
n1oos1s1

. 1008188
| 1008193,
| 1008216
1008222

o

{ 1008241
' /1008256
| 1008263
1008299
1008345
- 1008360
, 1008361
1 1007816
;1007§27
! 1007856
' 1007866
' 1007868
: 1007893
‘1907937
,1003103
: 1008160
'1008185
| 1008250
| 1008290
lluasggz_
i 1007762
1007771
! 1007855
1007917
' 1097543
1007962
- 1008060
mnsn;z_ )
. 10081 55
;1008199
1008217
1007733 _

‘114

%

115

116
117
118

‘119
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136

137
138
139
140
141

‘142
143 -

144
145
146
147

' 148

148

}56

CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
€EFX
CEEX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
‘CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFxX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFx
CEFX
CEFX
‘CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX

Numbor
304415
304422
304420
304423

- 304424

3044116

. 304417

304414
304419
304413
304418
304423
104427
304440
iD4434
304443
304425
304431
304430
304439
304428
303433
304426
304441
304435
3044132
304438
304442
304437
304429
304436
304444
304445
304446
304448
304447
309449

. BN
1007794

_1007845
1007865
1007911

. 1007951

| 1007958:

. 1007979

; 1008079

' 1008185

1008180

: 1008221

+ 1008260
1007721

| 1007795

1007807

1007623

, 1007850

! 1007912

. 1007918
1007933 _

{ 1007939

1007986

; 1008040

" 1008078

' 1008086

, 1008210

' 1008234

| 1008253
1008311
1008315

* 1008337

-}097768
1008094

. 1008123

" 1008264

. 1008268

! 1008363




CERTIFICATION

|, Edward M Luna, an attorney licensed to practice in the District of Columbia, the State
of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify under penalty of
perury that | have compared the attached copy with the original thereof and have found
the copy to be complete and identical in all respects to the oniginal document

Dated “‘3"' %‘u/%z,«ﬁ

Edward M Lurna




